OF \$490.00 4156606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/28/2015	A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALADDIN TEMP-RITE LLC	
Street Address:	250 E. Main Street	
City:	Hendersonville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37075	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4156606	ALADDIN TEMP-RITE	
Registration Number:	4063494	BETTER BY DEGREES.	
Registration Number:	3630249	HEAT ON DEMAND ULTRA	
Registration Number:	3634312	HEAT ON DEMAND ON TRAY	
Registration Number:	3680612	READY-CHILL	
Registration Number:	3755237	DIMENSIONS	
Registration Number:	3471669	CONVECT-RITE III	
Registration Number:	3761532	DIMENSIONS	
Registration Number:	3521387	CONVECT-RITE PRIME	
Registration Number:	2825475	READY2DYNE	
Registration Number:	2518313	CONVECT-RITE	
Registration Number:	2436976	HEAT ON DEMAND 2 GO	
Registration Number:	2700814	HEAT ON DEMAND 2 GO	
Registration Number:	2373642	ALLURE	
Registration Number:	2045045	HEAT ON DEMAND	
Registration Number:	2062162	HEAT ON DEMAND	
Registration Number:	0879724	TEMP-RITE	
Serial Number:	85410703	HEAT ON DEMAND ADVANTAGE	
		TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0825

900342695

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85698500	PRESENTATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: angie.wicker@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Ginabeth B. Hutchison
//Ginabeth B. Hutchison/

DATE SIGNED: 10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Release - Aladdin#page1.tif source=TM Release - Aladdin#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0826

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of September 28, 2015

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2012, by and among ALADDIN TEMP-RITE LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 250 E. Main Street, Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075 (the "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 901 Main Street, Mail Code: TX1-492-14-11, Dallas, Texas 75202, which was duly recorded on January 4, 2013, at Reel 4935, Frame 0961 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

Title:

Rosanne Parsill Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

ALADDIN TEMP-RITE LLC

		Registration	Country /
Trademark	App. / Reg. Number	Date	U.S. State
ALADDIN TEMP-RITE	4,156,606	June 12, 2012	United States
BETTER BY DEGREES.	4,063,494	November 29, 2011	United States
HEAT ON DEMAND	3,630,249	June 2, 2009	United States
ULTRA			
HEAT ON DEMAND ON TRAY	3,634,312	June 9, 2009	United States
READY-CHILL	3,680,612	September 8, 2009	United States
DIMENSIONS & Design	3,755,237	March 2, 2010	United States
Dimensions			
CONVECT-RITE III	3,471,669	July 22, 2008	United States
DIMENSIONS	3,761,532	March 16, 2010	United States
CONVECT-RITE PRIME	3,521,387	October 21, 2008	United States
TRAYCOVERS BY	2,841,298	May 11, 2004	United States
DESIGN & Design		•	
Tray Covers by dedign			
READY2DYNE	2,825,475	March 23, 2004	United States
CONVECT-RITE	2,518,313	December 11, 2001	United States
HEAT ON DEMAND 2 GO	2,436,976	March 20, 2001	United States
HEAT ON DEMAND 2 GO	2,700,814	March 25, 2003	United States
ALLURE	2,373,642	August 1, 2000	United States
HEAT ON DEMAND	2,045,045	March 11, 1997	United States
HEAT ON DEMAND	2,062,162	May 13, 1997	United States
TEMP-RITE	879,724	November 4, 1969	United States
HEAT ON DEMAND	85/410,703	August 30, 2011	United States
ADVANTAGE		<u>.</u>	
PRESENTATION	85/698,500	August 8, 2012	United States

64070125_1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0828**

RECORDED: 10/30/2015